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Senior Judges Report
Name of Track Kawartha Downs
Date July 19, 2025 Post Time 18:00
Weather Partly Cloudy 25 deg. Cel. | Wind: 9 km/h SW
Track Condition Fast Variant: 0 sec.
Number of Races 10 Qualifyingraces 3 FB Total Entries 59
Mutual Handle $ 75 866
Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update

Senior Judge

Fred Brethour

Official Veterinarian
Dr. Kelli Gilson

Associate Judge

Katelynn Rourke

Associate Judge

Report on day’s events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

Office: From Race 1, Luckys Big Boy was driven by Doug Brown as Mike Wade needs
three more qualifying drives to be eligible to drive in overnights. AGCO Rule 25.02.02
(iii), must have ten drives in a three-year period. Ruling #3267731.

Track lights and siren were tested successfully.

Races:

Race 1: Clear.
Race 2: Clear.
Race 3: Clear.

Race 4: Inquiry: #5 My Holy Moley (M.Harvey), finished 6™, ran up onto the wheel of #2
Torston (R.Guy) going to the three-quarter pole, interference break given to #1 Global
Moni, finished 4, and interference to #6 Donatover, finished 5th. #5 My Holy Moley was
also charted with interference break as the judges deemed the horse not to be at fault.
No placings needed.

Race 5: Clear.

Race 6: Inquiry #1: #4 Napolean Hill (D.Smyth) made a break before the quarter and
caused interference to #1 Crypto Hanover (D.Brown) and #3 Mj Sharktank (S.Johnson),
causing them to go offstride. #4 finished 4" and was placed 6™, #1 finished 5" and was
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placed 4™, and #3 finished 6™ and was placed 5.

Inquiry #2: #5 Henderson Seelster (K.Jones), finished 3, made a break after the start
but did not violate any of the breaking rules.

Driver Drew Smyth was found in violation of AGCO Rule 22.23.03(b), did use more than
acceptable wrist action around the last turn and into the stretch while driving Napolean
Hill, $200 monetary penalty and a three-day driving suspension from July 24, 2025, to
July 26", 2025, inclusive. Ruling #3267815.

Race 7: Clear.

Race 8: Reviewed the break of #5 Magical Bet at the head of the stretch.
Race 9: Clear.

Race 10: Clear.

Claims: Race 10: Fire Shine (1) $10000 Trainer/Owner: Gerard Vaillancourt
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